

1.1 moves to amend H.F. No. 122 as follows:

1.2 Page 1, line 8, delete "plan" and insert "provider" and delete "plan" and insert "
1.3 provider"

1.4 Page 1, line 12, delete "plan" and insert "provider" and delete "plan" and insert "
1.5 provider"

1.6 Page 2, line 3, delete "plan" and insert "provider"

1.7 Page 2, line 5, after "subdivision" insert "or the alteration or amendment is made
1.8 due to state or federal law"

1.9 Page 2, line 28, after the first "the" insert "insuring" and delete "that sponsored
1.10 the plan"

1.11 Page 3, line 2, delete "a potential" and insert "an"

1.12 Page 3, delete lines 7 to 12